
NEBRASKA POULTRY INDUSTRIES - 2023 OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS 

OFFICERS: 

President:  Adam Hladky (2023-2025) – Hladky Chicken Ranch 
 4180 Old Mill Road, Utica, NE 68456 - 402-643-5004 – ihadam660@yahoo.com 
 

First Vice-President: Jim Sechrist (2023-2025) - ILC Resources  
636 Linda Ln., Bonner Springs, KS 66012-1810 - 913-422-1843 - jimsechrist@yahoo.com 

 

Second Vice-President: Carrie McFarland (2020-2024) H&N North America 
   Regional Sales and Service - (402) 640-8685 - cmcfarland@hn-na.com 
 

Secretary-Treasurer: Emily Skillett (2022-2024) – Lincoln Premium Poultry 
1325 E Cloverly Rd, Fremont, NE 68025 - 402-704-2200 - eskillett@lincolnpremiumpoultry.com 

 
POULTRY, TURKEY AND EGG DIRECTORS:  
Steve Welch (2022-2024), Hendrix-ISA, 621 Stevens Road, Ephrata, PA 17522 – 717-738-0424 – steve.welch@hendrix-genetics.com 
 

Greg Nelson (2021-2024) - Nelson Poultry Farms, Inc., 8530 E. Hwy 24, Manhattan, KS 66502-8663 - 785-776-9401 - office@npfi.us  
 

Julie Kelly, DVM (2021-2024) - Michael Foods Egg Products Co., PO Box 573, Wakefield, NE 68784-0573 - 402-287-5059 – 
julie.kelly@michaelfoods.com   
 

Jim Sechrist (2023-2025) - ILC Resources, 636 Linda Ln., Bonner Springs, KS 66012-1810 - 913-568-7375 - jimsechrist@yahoo.com 
 

Adam Hladky (2023-2025) – Hladky Chicken Ranch, Utica, NE - 402-643-5004 – ihadam660@yahoo.com 
 

Julie Schmid (2023-2025) – RC’s Chicken Ranch, 3053 H Road, Rising City, NE 68658 – 402-367-2318 – Rcschickenranch@outlook.com 
 
DIRECTORS AT LARGE:  
Brent Nelson (2022-2024) - Nelson Poultry Farms, Inc., 8530 E. Hwy 24, Manhattan, KS 66502-8663 – 785-564-1499 – 
brentgnelson@cox.net   
 

Carrie McFarland (2022-2024) H&N North America Regional Sales and Service - (402) 640-8685 - cmcfarland@hn-na.com 
 

Pat Melena (2023-2025) - Michael Foods Egg Products Co. - PO Box 573, Wakefield, NE 68784-0573 - 402-287-5010 - 
pat.melena@michaelfoods.com 
 

William Claybaugh (2023-2025) – TWJ Farms – Nebraska Eggs LTD., PO Box 216, Carroll, NE 68723-0216 – office: 402-585-4867 cell 
phone: 402-375-7837 - billclay@abbnebraska.com  
 

Andrew White (2023-2025) – Hendrix Genetics, 2325 W Schimmer Drive, Grand Island, NE 68801 – office: 717-575-0059, cell: 308-382-
9055 – Andrew.white@hendrix-genetics.com 
 

Emily Skillett (2022-2024) – Lincoln Premium Poultry, 1325 E Cloverly Rd, Fremont, NE 68025 - 402-704-2200 - 
eskillett@lincolnpremiumpoultry.com 
 

ALTERNATE DIRECTORS: 
Kellee Rasmussen (2022-2024) – 4&4 Farms – Hendrix Genetics Grower, 82677 Pieble Creek Ave, Ericson NE 68637 - 402-443-2999 - 
mikerz2857@hotmail.com 
 

Alan Sucha (2023-2025) – QC Supply, 574 Road 11, Schuyler, NE 68661 – 402-352-4151 – asucha@qcsupply.com 
 

Devin Kumm (2023-2025) – Kumm Poultry, LLC. - 55232 867 Rd, McLean NE 68747 – 402-360-1067 - dskumm@gmail.com 
 

Ashlee Hartman (2022-2024) - Nebraska Dept. of Agriculture, PO Box 94787, Lincoln, NE 68509-4787 - 402-416-6028 - 
ashlee.hartman@nebraska.gov  
 

Luke Baldwin (2022-2024) – Lincoln Premium Poultry, 1325 E Cloverly Rd, Fremont, NE 68025 - 402-704-2200 - 
lbaldwin@lincolnpremiumpoultry.com 
 
Emily Benton (2023-2025) – Hendrix Genetics, 2325 W Schimmer Drive, Grand Island, NE 68801 – 223-271-1521 - 
emily.benton@hendrix-genetics.com 
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EX-OFFICIO NON-VOTING DIRECTORS: 
Sherry Vinton - Director, Nebraska Department of Agriculture, PO Box 94947, Lincoln, NE 68509-4947 - 402-471-2341 – 
sherry.vinton@nebraska.gov 
 
Hilary Maricle - Deputy Director, Nebraska Department of Agriculture, PO Box 94947, Lincoln, NE 68509-4947 - 402-471-2341 – 

hilary.maricle@nebraska.gov 

Deborah VanOverbeke – Department Head of Animal Science Department, UNL, C203 Lincoln NE 68583-0908, 402-472-3571 – 
dvanoverbeke2@unl.edu 
 
Brett Kreifels (2019-2021) – 4-H Extension Assistant, UNL, 8015 W Center Road, Omaha, NE 68124-7804 – 402-444-7804 – 
brett.kreifels@unl.edu  
 
Cole Meador – 4-H Assistant Extension Educator, UNL – Saunders County, 1071 County Road G, Room B, Ithaca, NE 68033 – 402-624-
8006 – cmeador2@unl.edu 
 
Curtis Weller – Head of Food and Science Department, UNL, 1901 N 21st St rm 233 Lincoln NE 68588-6205, 402-472-9337 On-campus 2-
9337 - cweller1@unl.edu 
 
Sheila Purdum, PhD - Extension Poultry Specialist, UNL, C206j Animal Sciences, Lincoln, NE 68583-0908 - 402-472-6451 - 
spurdum2@unl.edu  
 
Dr. Roger Dudley - DVM – State Veterinarian, Nebraska Department of Agriculture, Animal and Plant Health Protection, PO Box 94787, 
Lincoln, NE 68509-4787 - 402-471-6837 – roger.dudley@nerbaska.gov 
 
Chris Kort – NPIP State Official, Nebraska Department of Agriculture, Animal and Plant Health Protection, PO Box 94787, Lincoln, NE 
68509-4787 - Chris.Kort@nebraska.gov 
 
Jayne Stratton – Extension Food and Safety Specialist, UNL - 1901 N 21st St Rm 246 Lincoln NE 68588-6205, 402-472-2829 On-campus 2-
2829 - jstratton1@unl.edu 
 
Byron Chaves – Extension Food and Safety Specialist, UNL - 272 Food Innovation Center Lincoln, NE 68588-6205, 402 472 2196 – 
byron.chaves-elizondo@unl.edu 
 
Allissa Troyer, Nebraska Department of Agriculture, PO Box 94947, Lincoln, NE 68509-4947 - 402-471-6821 - 
Allissa.Troyer@nebraska.gov 
   
Dr. Don Reynolds - School of Veterinary Medicine and Biomedical Sciences, UNL, 115M Lincoln NE 68583-0907, 402-472-8810 On-
campus 2-8810 - dreynolds2@unl.edu 
 
Dr. Melissa Lang - DVM – Area Veterinarian in Charge, Nebraska USDA-APHIS-VS Field Operations District 4 – 5940 S. 58th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68516, 402-434-2303- melissa.lang@usda.gov 
 
Dr. Kaylie Fritts – DVM – Deputy State Veterinarian, Nebraska Department of Agriculture, Animal and Plant Health Protection, PO Box 
94787, Lincoln, NE 68509-4787 - 402-326-1338 – kaylie.fritts@nebraska.gov 
 
 
MIDWEST POULTRY FEDERATION DIRECTOR: 
Director: Julie Kelly, DVM (2020-2022) - Michael Foods Egg Products Co., PO Box 573, Wakefield, NE 68784-0573 
402-287-5059 – julie.kelly@michaelfoods.com   

 
Alternate: TBD 

 
Emeritus Director: William Claybaugh – TWJ Farms  
PO Box 216, Carroll, NE 68723-0216 - 402-585-4867 - billclay@abbnebraska.com  
 
NEBRASKA POULTRY INDUSTRIES:  
Alyssa Brodersen, 521 First Street, PO Box 10, Milford, NE 68405 – 402-761-2216 – alyssa@nepoultry.org 
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